# Rep et european autorite autor

# उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

# EG 774360

r/ mei

## AFFIDAVIT

I Dr. Prakash Chandra Joshi Son of, Late Sh. C.D. Joshi, age 63 (years), Vice President of the Maharishi Shiksha Sansthan running the Maharishi Vidya Mandir Schools Group, MCEE, MSE, MCE, do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:

- That Maharishi Shiksha Sansthan is a registered Society/Trust under the XXI of 1860
- That the Maharishi Shiksha Sansthan is of Non-Proprietary Character.
- That no member of the School Management Committee is related to each other.
- That the school is run as a community service and not as a business and that commercialization does not take place in the school in any shape whatsoever.
- That no part of income from the institution shall be diverted to any individual in the Trust/Society/Company registered under section 25 of the companies act, 1956 School Management Committee or to any other person. The savings, if any, after meeting the recurring and non-recurring expenditure and contributions to developmental, depreciation and contingency funds may be further utilized for promoting the school.

- That school is not paying any charges towards using name, motto, logo or any other non-academic activities to any other institution, organization or body organization.
- That the school will not open classes under CBSE pattern particularly class IX/X/XI/XII and will not use CBSE name in any manner without obtaining affiliation.

### (In case of school's application under switch over category then following is applicable)

• That State pattern classes IX to XII running prior to the affiliation of CBSE would be sponsored at State Board Examination & State Pattern classes IX to XII will be closed in a phased manner & State Pattern Class IX to XII will not be opened on conferring upon Affiliation from CBSE.

Signature V

Name: Dr. Prakash Chandra Joshi

**Designation: Vice President** 

The above mentioned facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Signature of the Deponent

Solemnly affirmed at <u>NoIDA</u> on this <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u> 2018 and signed his/her name in my presence

Deponent signed before me Seal of the First Class Magistrate

S.K. Sparma Notary No4DA Reg. No-2313 COPT OF 10

AT TESTED S. K. SHARMA NOTARY PUBLIC G. B. NAGAR

2 0 SEP 2018